TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATALASOFT, INC.		11/16/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIZIT, INC.
Street Address:	1779 28TH AVENUE NE
City:	ISSAQUAH
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3917477	VIZIT SP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543 Phone: 413-736-5401

Email: tmdocket@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, Cityplace II

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5246-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin H. Vanderleeden
Signature:	/Kevin H. Vanderleeden/
Date:	11/17/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=5246-0011Assignment#page1.tif source=5246-0011Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0398

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ATALASOFT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with a business address of 116 Pleasant Street, Suite 321 Easthampton Massachusetts 01060, is the owner of the trademark "VIZIT SP" and a federal registration for the same, U.S. Reg. No. 3917477, (the "Mark"):

WHEREAS, VIZIT, INC., ("VIZIT") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware with a business address of 1779 28th Ave NE Issaquah, WA 98029, is desirous of acquiring said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ATALASOFT, INC., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto VIZIT, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration therefore, along with the right to sue for past, present and future damages, and the good will of the business in connection with which the

Mark is used.	
Date: 16 No/ 2011	hall She Sill
	By: Willia Britallelle
	Its: EVI Legal
SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
On this day of May 2011 before me, th	ne undersigned notary public, appeared
proved to me through	h satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
, to be the person who	se name is signed on the preceding, and
acknowledged to me that [he] [she] signed	it voluntarily for its stated purpose as
for Atalasoft, Inc.	
•	
	My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
State of California County of ORANGE On NoV.16. 2011 before me, ALIC personally appeared WILLIAM BRAD	
MAKE INC. Commission # 1836588 Hotary Public — Cambrata Orange County Mr. Comm. Expires May 23, 2013 W	v prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNME	N) I
Document Date: Nov. 16. 2011	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No NE	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: WILLIAM BRADFORD Individual WELLER Corporate Officer — Title(s): ENP CORPORATE Counsel Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: SELF	Signer's Name:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313·2402 • www.MationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 11/17/2011